PRBE

Deutscher Ringer-Bund e. V.

DRB-Kader 2022 Stand: 01.01.2022
Freistil
Name Vorname Wettbewerb Bundesstiitzpunkt/ Kaderstatus
Trainingsstandort
Cudinovic Gennadij F125 kg Saarbriicken OK
Lehr Horst F57 kg Heidelberg (Bundeswehr) PK
Stechele Niklas F57 kg Heidelberg PK
Megerle Nico F61 kg Freiburg PK
Semisorow Alexander F65 kg Heidelberg (Bundeswehr) PK
Dorn Niklas F65 kg Aschaffenburg PK
Monz Simon F65 kg Saarbriicken PK
Gerstenberger Leon F65 kg Freiburg PK
Rettinger Tino F74 kg Heidelberg (Bundeswehr) PK
Wolf Stas David F74 kg z-ohne PK
Schréder Richard F79 kg z-ohne PK
Hoérner Alex F86 kg Heidelberg PK
Morodion Joshua F86 kg Heidelberg PK
Dudarov Achmed F86 kg Heidelberg (Bundeswehr) PK
Schifle Lars F86 kg Freiburg PK
Mayer Johannes F92 kg Ndrnberg PK
Agca Ertugrul F97 kg Dormagen PK
Thiele Erik F97 kg Frankfurt/Oder PK
Lyzen Viktor F61 kg Heidelberg (Bundeswehr) EK
Cakici Osman-Kubilay F74 kg Aschaffenburg EK
Schaible Beat F79 kg Heidelberg EK
Deml Johannes F86 kg Aschaffenburg EK
Matuhin llja F92 kg Frankfurt/Oder EK
Laghari Asghar F125kg Dormagen EK
Langer Moritz F57 kg Leipzig NK1
Demir Burak F61 kg Saarbriicken NK1
Dittrich Dario F61 kg Freiburg NKA1
Schetterer Leon F61 kg Freiburg NK1
Zinser Julien F61 kg Heidelberg NK1
Klein Nils F65 kg Saarbriicken NK1
Schmitt Nico F65 kg Aschaffenburg NK1
Barnowski Adrian F70 kg Nurnberg NK1
GolmohammadiAlan F70 kg Frankfurt/Oder NK1
Spiegel Kevin F74 kg Freiburg NK1
Fischer Daniel F80 kg Freiburg NK1
Kildau Kiril F86 kg Dormagen NK1
Senyigit Yusuf F125 kg Nurnberg NK1
Rebholz Jannis F48 kg Freiburg NK2
Zinser Leon Diogo F48 kg Heidelberg NK2
Richter Teetje F51 kg Leipzig NK2
Holstein Karamjeet F55 kg Leipzig NK2
Madejczyk Jan F60 kg z-ohne NK2
Wagin Marcel F60 kg Aschaffenburg NK2
Weinhold Jeremy F65 kg Heidelberg NK2
Eigenbrodt Gregor F71 kg Dormagen NK2
Kardanov Marat F71 kg Aschaffenburg NK2



Kolbe
Glzey
Schall
Spiegel
Stoll

Leon
Erdogan
Kay
Lenny
Ewald

Griechisch-Romischer Stil

Name

Kudla
Popp

Schmitt
Kinsinger
Ginc
Kraemer
Menekse
Bellscheidt
Lazovski
Bellscheidt
Ibaev
Eisele
Schwarz
Widmayer
Gremm
Wagner
Lazogianis
Azizsir
Neumaier
Ohler
Ovsjanikov
Vieweg
Krahmer
Richter

Ecker
Papi
Schwabe
Loser
Braun
Klasner
Zirn

Heinzelbecker
Scarpello
Bayram
Englich

Stoll
Wolfanger
Nakaev
Bachor

Berndt
Sammet

Benzing
Lawrenz
Schneider
Demir
Pavlenkov
Tribe
Engelhardt
Levy
Schell
Stolt
Stiller

Vorname

Denis
Eduard

Fabian
Etienne
Andrej
Christopher
Deniz
Aaron
Witali
Samuel
Idris
Pascal
Roland
Michael
Kevin
Hannes
Lucas
Ramzin
Patrick
Peter
Nikita
Anton
Jello
Franz

Steven
Abdolmohammad
Maximilian

Erik

Marius

llja

Jan

Janis
Georgios
Numan
Noah
Marco
Jan

Deni
Adam
Torben
Connor

Lukas
Albert
Anton
Timur
llja
Norman
Johann
Florian
Eugen
Matti
Calvin

F71 kg
F80 kg
F92 kg
F92 kg
F92 kg

Wettbewerb

G87 kg
G130 kg

G55 kg
G60 kg
G63 kg
G63 kg
G63 kg
G67 kg
G67 kg
G72 kg
G72 kg
G77 kg
G77 kg
G77 kg
G82 kg
G82 kg
G87 kg
G97 kg
G97 kg
G97 kg
G97 kg
G97 kg
G130 kg
G130 kg

G55 kg
G60 kg
G77 kg
G77 kg
G82 kg
G97 kg
G97 kg

G55 kg
G55 kg
G60 kg
G63 kg
G67 kg
G72 kg
G77 kg
G82 kg
G97 kg
G97 kg

G45 kg
G45 kg
G45 kg
G55 kg
G55 kg
G55 kg
G60 kg
G60 kg
G60 kg
G60 kg
G60 kg

Frankfurt/Oder
Nurnberg
Heidelberg
Freiburg
Nurnberg

Bundesstiitzpunkt/
Trainingsstandort

Heidelberg (Bundeswehr)
Heidelberg (Bundeswehr)

Ndrnberg

Saarbriicken (Bundeswehr)
Frankfurt/Oder

Ndrnberg

Nurnberg

Dormagen

Nurnberg

Heidelberg (Bundeswehr)
Nurnberg

Aschaffenburg
Heidelberg (Bundeswehr)
z-ohne

Saarbriicken

Ndrnberg

Heidelberg (Bundeswehr)
Ndrnberg

Freiburg

Freiburg

Freiburg

Leipzig

Heidelberg (Bundeswehr)
Frankfurt/Oder (Bundeswehr)

Frankfurt/Oder
z-ohne

Leipzig

Leipzig
Saarbriicken
z-ohne

z-ohne

Heidelberg
Freiburg
Saarbriicken
Dormagen
Leipzig
Saarbriicken
Dormagen
Dormagen
Aschaffenburg
Leipzig

Freiburg
z-ohne

z-ohne

z-ohne
Aschaffenburg
Freiburg
Ndrnberg
z-ohne
Freiburg
Frankfurt/Oder
Dormagen

NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2

Kaderstatus

OK
OK

PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK

EK
EK
EK
EK
EK
EK
EK

NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1

NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2



Willer

Karl

Stoll
Schmalful®
Guerrero
Schwab
Sterning
Keil

Kiefer

Frauen

Name

Schell

Ersel
Hemmer
Wendle
Blayvas
Brugger
Paruszewski
Grasruck
Ndrnberger
Manzke
Niemesch
Sewina
Lawnitzak
Schéfle
Schneider
Radelt

Selmaier

Frank
Andrich
March
Purschke
Purschke
Schnapp
Trayer

Hirt

Barth
Rothenberger
Sell

Scheel
Gersak Perez
Kihn

Rosler

Wrensch
Kamper
Wolf
Krupna
Leistner
Makuch
Nguyen
Kohler
Witt
Pfau
Englich
Richter
Bogun

Robin
Kevin
Tom
Max
Samuel
Jan

Ole Eyke
Calvin
Darius

Vorname

Anna

Lisa
Nina
Annika
Anastasia
Elena
Sandra
Andrea
Anne
Luzie
Luisa
Eyleen
Debora
Sophia
Lilly
Francy

Maria

Martha
Olivia
Rebekka
Angelina
Josefine
Michelle
Marie Luise
Chiara
Gerda
Luna
Elena
Luisa
Vanja
Laura
Jennifer

Josephine
Lisa Marie
Leonie
Katharina
Naemi
Oliwia
Sonja
Laura
Nina

Lilly

Lotta
Cassidy
Sidney

G60 kg
G65 kg
G71kg
G72 kg
G80 kg
G80 kg
G80 kg
G87 kg
G92 kg

Wettbewerb

FR68 kg

FR50 kg
FR53 kg
FR53 kg
FR53 kg
FR57 kg
FR57 kg
FR59 kg
FR59 kg
FR62 kg
FR62 kg
FR65 kg
FR68 kg
FR69 kg
FR72 kg
FR76 kg

FR68 kg

FR43 kg
FR53 kg
FR53 kg
FR53 kg
FR57 kg
FR57 kg
FR57 kg
FR59 kg
FR61 kg
FR61 kg
FR62 kg
FR62 kg
FR65 kg
FR72 kg
FR72 kg

FR43 kg
FR46 kg
FR49 kg
FR53 kg
FR53 kg
FR53 kg
FR57 kg
FR61 kg
FR61 kg
FR65 kg
FR63 kg
FR69 kg
FR73 kg

z-ohne

z-ohne
Freiburg
Leipzig

z-ohne
Aschaffenburg
Frankfurt/Oder
Freiburg
Freiburg

Bundesstiitzpunkt/
Trainingsstandort

Ndrnberg

Frankfurt/Oder
Dormagen (Bundeswehr)
Freiburg (Bundeswehr)
Leipzig (Bundeswehr)
Freiburg (Bundeswehr)
Freiburg (Bundeswehr)
Freiburg

Freiburg
Frankfurt/Oder
Freiburg
Frankfurt/Oder
Frankfurt/Oder
Freiburg

Leipzig

Frankfurt/Oder

z-ohne

z-ohne
Frankfurt/Oder
Frankfurt/Oder
Frankfurt/Oder
Frankfurt/Oder
Frankfurt/Oder
Freiburg
Freiburg
Leipzig

Leipzig
Aschaffenburg
Frankfurt/Oder
Heidelberg
Frankfurt/Oder
Dormagen

z-ohne
Dormagen
Aschaffenburg
Nurnberg
Leipzig
Saarbriicken
Frankfurt/Oder
Frankfurt/Oder
Frankfurt/Oder
Leipzig
Dormagen
Leipzig
Frankfurt/Oder

NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2

Kaderstatus

OK

PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK
PK

EK

NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1
NK1

NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2
NK2



Anmerkung:
Die Auflistung der Stitzpunkte ist nur nachrichtlich.

Kaderbezeichnungq:
OK Olympiakader

PK Perspektivkader
EK Erganzungskader
NK1 Nachwuchskader 1
NK2  Nachwuchskader 2




